
Exhibit 5 
Verizon Wireless 

Spectrum Overlaps 

Market Name County Name, Be-Transaction Specirum Being Post-Transaction 
(BTA Na) State Spectrum Holdings Acquired Spectrum Holdings 
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Aberdeen, WA (BTAOO2) 

Albuquerque, NM (BTAOOB) 

Bellingham, WA (BTAWB) 

Bend, OR (BTAO38) 

Billings. MT (BTAO41) 

Grays Harbor, WA 

Pacitk, WA 

Bemallllo. NM 

Catron, NM 

Clbola, NM 

Colfax, NM 

Guadalupe, NM 

Hardlng, NM 

Mora, NM 

Sandoval, NM 

San Miguel, NM 

Socomo, NM 

Torrance, NM 

Valencia, NM 

Whatcorn. WA 

Crook, OR 

Deschutes. OR 

Jefferson. OR 

Bg Horn, MT 

Carbon, MT 

Carter, MT 

Custer, MT 

Daniels, MT 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25 

0 

25 

0 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

10 

10 

10 

0 

3 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

3 

0 

0 

10 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

10 

35 

25 

28 

0 

10 

10 

0 

35 

3 

25 

0 

35 

35 

13 

20 

20 

35 

35 

35 

35 
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Biimark, ND (BTAO45) 

Dawson, MT 

Fallon, MT 

Gaffldd, MT 

Golden Valley, MT 

McCone, MT 

Mwsekhell, MT 

Petroleum, MT 

Powder River, MT 

Prairie, MT 

Richland, MT 

Roosevek, MT 

Rosebud, MT 

Sherklan. MT 

Stillwater, MT 

Sweet Grass, MT 

Treasure, MT 

Valley, MT 

Wheatland, MT 

wlbaux, MT 

Yellowstone, MT 

Big Horn, WY 

Park, WY 

Sheridan, WY 

Adam. ND 

Burleigh, ND 

Emmons, ND 

Grant, ND 

Kidder, ND 

Logan, ND 

McIntosh, ND 

Mercer. ND 

25 

25 

0 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

10 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 
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Morton, ND 

Olhrer, ND 

Sheridan. ND 

Sioux, ND 

/ 

Boise-Nampa. ID (BTA050) Ada, ID 

Adams, ID 

Boise, ID 

Canyon, ID 

Elmon, ID 

Gem, ID 

Owyhee, ID 

Payette, ID 

Valley, ID 

Washington, ID 

Baker, OR 

Malheur. OR 

Bozernan, MT (BTAO53) Gallatin, MT 

Park, MT 

Yellowstone National 
Park, MT 

Bremerton, WA (BTAOS) Kitsap, WA 

Butte, MT (BTAO64) Beaverhead. MT 

Deer Lodge, MT 

Madison. MT 

Powell, MT 

Silver Bow, MT 

Caper- Gillette, WY Campbell, WY 
(BTAO69) 

Carbon, WY 

Converse, WY 

Johnson, WY 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

40 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

0 

I O  

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

25 

25 

35 

25 

35 

35 

35 

25 

25 

10 

0 

35 

35 

35 

50 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 
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Natrona, WY 

Niobrara. WY 

Platte. WY 

Cheyenne, WY (BTA077) Albany, WY 

Lararnie. WY 

Colorado Springs, CO 
(BTAO89) 

El Paso. CO 

Teller, CO 

Coos Bay- Coos, OR 
North Bend, OR (BTAO97) 

Curry, OR 

Denver, CO (BTAI I O )  Adams, CO 

Arapahoe, CO 

Boulder. CO 

Chaffee, CO 

Cheyenne, CO 

Clear Creek, CO 

Denver, CO 

Douglas, CO 

Eagle, CO 

Elbert, CO 

Glpin, CO 

Grand, CO 

Gunnison, CO 

Hinsdalr, CO 

Jackson, CO 

Jefferson, CO 

IGtCarson, CO 

Lake, CO 

Lincoln, CO 

Logan, CO 

25 

25 

25 

35 

35 

25 

25 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

45 

45 

35 

35 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

25 

25 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

25 

25 

25 

35 

25 

25 

35 

35 
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Moffat. CO 

Morgan, CO 

Park, CO 

Phillips, CO 

Pitkin, CO 

Rwtt,  CO 

Sedgwick, CO 

Summit, CO 

Washington, CO 

Yuma, CO 

Cheyenne, KS 

Sherman, KS 

Wallace, KS 

Eugene-Springfield, OR Lane, OR 
(BTAI 33) 

Fargo, ND (BTAI 38) Becker. MN 

Clay, MN 

Mahnomcn. MN 

Norman, MN 

Wildn, MN 

Barnes, ND 

C a s ,  ND 

Dickey, NO 

Eddy, ND 

Foster, ND 

Griggs, ND 

LaMoure, ND 

Ransom, ND 

Rchland, ND 

Sargent, ND 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

25 

0 

25 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

10 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

3 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

25 

35 

25 

35 

35 

25 

35 

35 

28 

25 

10 

10 

10 

35 

10 10 

10 35 

I O  10 

10 I 10 

10 10 

10 35 

10 35 

10 35 

10 35 

10 35 

10 35 

10 35 

I O  35 

10 35 

10 35 
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Fergus Falb, MN 
(BTA142) 

Sleek, ND 

Stutsrnan, ND 

Traill, ND 

Douglas, MN 

Grant, MN 

Otter Tail, MN 

Pope, MN 

Stevens, MN 

Wadena, MN 

Flagstaff, AZ Coconino, AZ 
(BTA144) 

Fort Collins-Loveland, CO Larimer, CO 
(BTA149) 

Grand Island-Kearny. NE Buffalo, NE 
(BTAI 67) 

Custer, NE 

Garlield, NE 

Greeley. NE 

Hal. NE 

Hamilton, NE 

Howard, NE 

Loup, NE 

Merrick, NE 

Nance, NE 

Sherman, NE 

Valley, NE 

Wheeler, NE 

Grand Junction, CO 
(BTAI 68) 

Ddta, CO 

Garneld. co 

Grand, CO 

Mesa, CO 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 35 

10 35 

10 10 

0 0 

10 10 

i o  10 

10 10 

10 10 

10 10 

0 0 

10 10 

10 10 

10 10 

10 10 

10 10 

0 25 

0 25 

0 25 

I O  35 
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Montrose, CO 

Ouray. CO 

Rio Blanco, CO 

San Miguel, CO 

Great Falls, MT (BTA171) Blaine, MT 

Cascade, MT 

Chouteau, MT 

Fergus, MT 

Glacier. MT 

Hill, MT 

Judith Basin, MT 

Liberty, MT 

Meagher, MT 

Phillips, MT 

Pondera, MT 

Talon, MT 

Toole. MT 

Greeley, CO (BTA172) Weld, CO 

Helena, MT (BTAI &3) Broadwater, MT 

Jefferson, MT 

Lewis and Clark, MT 

Idaho Falls, ID (BTAM2) Bingham, ID 

Bonnevile, ID 

Butte, ID 

Clark, ID 

Custer, ID 

Fremont, ID 

Jefferson, ID 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

35 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

45 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 
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Lemhi, ID 

Madison, ID 

Teton, ID 

Teton, WY 

Kennwvick-Pascct Benton, WA 
RWland, WA (BT228) 

Franklin, WA 

Klamath Falls, OR (BTA231) Klamath. OR 

Lake, OR 

Modoc, CA 

Lewiston-Moscow, ID Cleamtw. ID 
(BTA250) 

Idaho, ID 

Latah, ID 

Lewis, ID 

Nez Pem. ID 

Asotin, WA 

Garfield, WA 

Lincoln, NE (BTA256) Fllmore. NE 

Gage, NE 

Jefferson, NE 

Johnson, NE 

Lancastr. NE 

Pawnee, NE 

Saline, NE 

Seward, NE 

Thayer. NE 

York, NE 

Longview, WA (BTA261) Cowlib, WA 

Wahkiakum, WA 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

20 

20 

13 

13 

45 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
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Medford-Grants Pass, OR Jackson, OR 
(BTA288) 

Josephine, OR 

Mlnneapolii. Paul, MN Anoka, MN 
(BTA298) 

Carver, MN 

Chisago, MN 

Dakota, MN 

Goodhue, MN 

Hennepin, MN 

Isanti, MN 

Kannabec, MN 

McLwd, MN 

Meeker, MN 

Mllle Lacs, MN 

Pine, MN 

Rarnsey, MN 

Rice, MN 

Scott, w.4 
Steele, MN 

Washington, MN 

Wright, MN 

Barron, WI 

Burnett, WI 

Pierce, WI 

Polk, WI 

Rusk, WI 

St. Croix, WI 

Washburn, WI 

Mksoula, MT (BTA300) Granite, MT 

Lake, MT 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

10 

35 

10 

35 

35 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

10 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

0 

0 

10 

0 

10 

10 

20 

20 

45 

45 

45 

45 

20 

45 

20 

20 

10 

10 

20 

20 

45 

20 

45 

20 

45 

45 

10 

10 

20 

10 

10 

45 

10 

35 

35 
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Mineral, MT 

Missoula, MT 

Ravalli, MT 

Sanders, MT 

Nogales, AZ (BTA322) Santa Cnu, AZ 

Olympia-Centralia, WA Lewis, WA 
fBTA331\ 

Mason, WA 

Thurston, WA 

Omaha, NE (BTA332) Cas% IA 

crawford, IA 

Fremont. IA 

Harrison, IA 

Milk, IA 

Montgomery, IA 

Page, IA 

Pottawattamie, IA 

Shelby, IA 

Burt. NE 

Butler. NE 

Caas, NE 

Cdfax, NE 

Cuming. NE 

Dodge, NE 

Douglas, NE 

Nemaha, NE 

Otoe, NE 

Platte, NE 

Pdk, NE 

Richardson. NE 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 

0 

10 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

0 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

0 

35 

0 

10 

0 

35 

35 

0 

i o  

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 
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Sarpy, NE 

Saunders, NE 

Washington, NE 

Phoenix, AZ (BTA347) Gila, AZ 

Graham, AZ 

Greenlee, AZ 

La Par, AZ 

Maricopa, AZ 

Navajo, AZ 

Pinal, AZ 

Pocatello, ID (BTA353) Bannock. ID 

Bear Lake, ID 

Caribou, ID 

Oneida, ID 

Power, ID 

port Angeles, WA (BTA356) Clallam, WA 

Jefferson. WA 

Portland, OR (BTA358) Clackamas, OR 

Clatsop, OR 

Columbia, OR 

Grant, OR 

Harney, OR 

Hood River, OR 

Lincoln, OR 

Multnomah, OR 

Sherman. OR 

Tillamook, OR 

Wasco, OR 

25 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

40 

40 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

0 

25 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

10 

10 

3 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

35 

I O  

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

50 

50 

35 

2% 

35 

10 

3 

10 

28 

35 

10 

35 

10 
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Washington, OR 

Wheeler, OR 

Yamhill, OR 

Clark, WA 

Klickitat, WA 

Skamania, WA 

Prescott, AZ (BTA362) Yavapai, AZ 

Provo-Orem, UT (BTA365) Juab, UT 

Utah, UT 

Pueblo, CO (BTA388) Alamosa. CO 

Baca. CO 

Bent, co 

Conejos, CO 

Costilla, CO 

Crwvley. CO 

custer, co 

Fremont, CO 

Huerfano, CO 

Kiowa, co 
Las Animas, CO 

Mineral, CO 

aero ,  co 

Prowem, CO 

Pueblo, CO 

Rio Grande, CO 

Saguache, CO 

Rapid City, SD (BTA369) Bennett, SD 

Butte, SD 

25 

0 

25 

25 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

35 

3 

35 

35 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

35 

35 

25 

35 

35 
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Custer, SD 

Fall River, SD 

Haakon, SO 

Hading, SD 

Jackson, SD 

Lawrence, SD 

Meade, SD 

Pennington, SD 

Perkins, SD 

Shannon, SD 

Crook, WY 

weston, WY 

Rlvarton. WY (BTA375) Fremont, WY 

Hot Springs, WY 

Washakie , WV 

Rochester-Austin- Dodge, MN 
Albert Lea, MN (BTA378) 

Fillmore, MN 

Freeborn. MN 

Mower, MN 

Olmsted. MN 

Wabasha , MN 

Roseburg, OR (BTA385) Douglas, OR 

St. Cloud, MN (BTA391) Banton, MN 

Morrison, MN 

Sherbume, MN 

Steams, MN 

Todd, MN 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

10 

3 

3 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

0 

0 

0 

10 

3 

13 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 
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Salem-Albany-Corvalll, OR Benton, OR 
(BTA395) 

Linn. OR 

Marion, OR 

Pdk, OR 

Salt Lake City-Ogden, UT 
(BTA399) 

Box Elder. UT 

Carbon, UT 

Davis, UT 

Duchesne. UT 

Emery, UT 

Millard, UT 

Morgan, UT 

Plute, UT 

R M .  UT 

Sal Lake, UT 

Sanpete. UT 

Sevler, UT 

Summit, UT 

Tooele. UT 

Uintah, UT 

Wasatch, UT 

Wayne, UT 

Weber, UT 

white Pine, NV 

Uinta. W 

Santa Fe, NM (BTA407) Los Alamos. NM 

Rio Aniba. NM 

Santa Fe, NM 

Tam, NM 

Scotlsbluff, NE (BTA411) Banner, NE 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

20 

35 

35 

35 

25 

35 

0 

25 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

0 

35 

35 

35 

35 

25 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 
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Seaffle-Tacoma, WA 
(BTA413) 

Box Butte, NE 

Cheyenne, NE 

D a w ,  NE 

Garden, NE 

Grant, NE 

mkn, NE 

Mmlll, NE 

Scotts Bluff, NE 

Sharidan, NE 

Sioux, NE 

Goshen, WY 

Island, WA 

King, WA 

Pierce, WA 

San Juan, WA 

Skagit. WA 

Snohomi6h. WA 

Sioux City, IA (BTA421) Buena V i a ,  IA 

Cherokee, IA 

Clay, IA 

Ida, IA 

Monona, IA 

O’Brien, IA 

Plymouth, IA 

Sac, IA 

Sioux, IA 

Woodbury, IA 

Dakota, NE 

Dixon, NE 

Thwston. NE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

0 

0 

0 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

0 

25 

25 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

10 

10 

35 

35 

10 

35 

35 

10 

35 

35 

10 

10 
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Bon Hornme, SD 

Clay, SD 

Union, SD 

Yankton, SD 

Spokane, WA (BTA425) Benewah, ID 

Bonner, ID 

Boundary, ID 

Kootenai, ID 

Shoshone, ID 

Lincoln, MT 

Adam, WA 

F W ,  WA 

Lincoln, WA 

Pend OreHle, WA 

Spokane, WA 

Stevens, WA 

W h i a n ,  WA 

Tucson, AZ (BTA447) Pima. AZ 

Twin Falls. ID (BTA451) Blaine 

Camas, ID 

Cassia, ID 

Gooding, ID 

Jerome, ID 

Lincoln, ID 

Mnidoka. ID 

Twin Falls, ID 

Wab Waila- Pendelton, OR Gilliam, OR 
(BTA460) 

Morrow, OR 

25 

25 

25 

25 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

10 

35 

10 

35 

35 

35 

10 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

3 

35 

35 

35 

35 

45 

45 

45 

45 

45 

45 

20 

45 

20 

45 

45 

45 

20 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

13 

13 
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Market Name County Name, Re-Transaction Spectrum Being Post-Transaciion 
(BTA Na) State Spectrum Holdings Acquired Spectrum Holdings 

(MH3 0 

Umatilla, OR 

Union, OR 

Waliowa, OR 

Columbia, WA 

Walla Walla, WA 

Wenatchee, WA (BTA468) Chelan, WA 

Douglas, WA 

Grant, WA 

Okanogan, WA 

Wlmar-Marshall, MN Chippewa, MN 
(BTA477) 

Kandiyohi , MN 

Lincoln, MN 

Lyon, MN 

Renville. MN 

Swift. MN 

Yellow Medldne. MN 

Yakima, WA (BTA482) Mias, WA 

Yakima, WA 

10 

10 

10 

10 

I O  

35 

35 

10 

35 

10 

10 

IO 

3 

3 

3 

3 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

20 

13 

13 

13 

13 

55 

55 

30 

55 

20 

20 

Spectrum Inclu&&Excluded. In conducting the overlap analysis in Exhibit 5, Verizon Wireless 
has included the spectrum holdings of all entities in which Verizon Wireless holds a 10 percent-or- 
greater ownership interest as reported on its Form 602. 

Source. The information contained in Exhibit 5 is fiom the FCC’s Universal Licensing System 
(“ULS”) database. 
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	Pacitk WA
	Guadalupe NM
	Hardlng NM
	San Miguel NM
	Crook OR
	Deschutes OR
	Jefferson OR
	Daniels MT
	Gaffldd MT
	McCone MT
	Roosevek MT
	Sherklan MT
	Valley MT
	Baker OR

	Coos Bay- Coos OR
	Curry OR
	Cheyenne KS
	Sherman KS
	Wallace KS

	Becker MN
	IO
	Norman MN
	Wildn MN

	Douglas MN
	Grant MN
	Otter Tail MN
	Pope MN
	Stevens MN
	Wadena MN

	Grand Island-Kearny NE Buffalo NE
	Garlield NE
	Hal NE
	Hamilton NE
	Howard NE
	Merrick NE
	Nance NE
	Sherman NE
	Valley NE
	Wheeler NE

	Blaine MT
	Phillips MT

	Medford-Grants Pass OR Jackson OR
	Josephine OR
	Goodhue MN
	Isanti MN
	Kannabec MN
	McLwd MN
	Meeker MN
	Mllle Lacs MN
	Pine MN
	Rice MN
	Steele MN
	Barron WI
	Burnett WI
	Pierce WI
	Polk WI
	Rusk WI
	Washburn WI

	Olympia-Centralia WA Lewis WA
	Montgomery IA
	Caas NE
	Cdfax NE
	Dodge NE
	Douglas NE
	Otoe NE
	Platte NE
	Pdk NE
	Sarpy NE
	Saunders NE
	Greenlee AZ
	Grant OR
	Harney OR
	Hood River OR
	Sherman OR
	Wasco OR
	Wheeler OR
	Klickitat WA
	Skamania WA

	Rochester-Austin- Dodge MN
	Olmsted MN
	Wabasha MN

	Roseburg OR (BTA385) Douglas OR
	Banton MN
	Morrison MN
	Sherbume MN
	Steams MN
	Todd MN

	Scotlsbluff NE (BTA411) Banner NE
	Box Butte NE
	Cheyenne NE
	NE
	mkn NE
	Mmlll NE
	Scotts Bluff NE
	Sharidan NE
	Sioux NE

	Buena Via IA
	Cherokee IA
	Clay IA
	O™Brien IA
	Sioux IA
	Dixon NE
	Thwston NE
	Adam WA
	Lincoln WA
	Whian WA

	Gilliam OR
	Morrow OR

